
ANAHEIM DUCKS 2012-13 ALPHABETICAL TRAINING CAMP ROSTER
As of 1/13/13

FORWARDS (17) Regular Season Playoffs
No. NAME HT WT POS S BIRTHPLACE D.O.B. 2011-12 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
39 Matt Beleskey 6-0 204 LW L Windsor, Ontario June 7, 1988 Anaheim (NHL) 70 4 11 15 72 - - - - -
13 Nick Bonino 6-1 186 C L Hartford, Connecticut April 20, 1988 Syracuse (AHL) 19 6 16 22 2 - - - - -

Anaheim (NHL) 50 5 13 18 8 - - - - -
  7 Andrew Cogliano 5-10 180 C L Toronto, Ontario June 14, 1987 Anaheim (NHL) 82 13 13 26 15 - - - - -
65 Emerson Etem 6-0 202 RW L Long Beach, California June 16, 1992 Medicine Hat (WHL) 65 61 46 107 34 7 7 6 13 13

Syracuse (AHL) 2 1 0 1 2 4 2 0 2 0
15 Ryan Getzlaf 6-4 217 C R Regina, Saskatchewan May 10, 1985 Anaheim (NHL) 82 11 46 57 75 - - - - -
74 Peter Holland 6-2 192 C L Toronto, Ontario January 14, 1991 Syracuse (AHL) 71 23 37 60 59 - - - - -

Anaheim (NHL) 4 1 0 1 2 - - - - -
11 Saku Koivu 5-10 180 C L Turku, Finland November 23, 1974 Anaheim (NHL) 74 11 27 38 50 - - - - -
62 Patrick Maroon 6-3 231 LW L St. Louis, Missouri April 23, 1988 Syracuse (AHL) 75 32 42 74 120 4 0 0 0 4

Anaheim (NHL) 2 0 0 0 2 - - - - -
51 Kyle Palmieri 5-11 196 RW R Smithtown, New York February 1, 1991 Syracuse (AHL) 51 33 25 58 53 4 1 1 2 0

Anaheim (NHL) 18 4 3 7 6 - - - - -
10 Corey Perry 6-3 210 RW R Peterborough, Ontario May 16, 1985 Anaheim (NHL) 80 37 23 60 127 - - - - -
67 Rickard Rakell 6-1 190 RW R Sundbyberg, Sweden May 5, 1993 Plymouth (OHL) 60 28 34 62 12 13 2 10 12 0
  9 Bobby Ryan 6-1 207 LW R Cherry Hill, New Jersey March 17, 1987 Anaheim (NHL) 82 31 26 57 53 - - - - -
  8 Teemu Selanne 6-0 200 RW R Helsinki, Finland July 3, 1970 Anaheim (NHL) 82 26 40 66 50 - - - - -
77 Devante Smith-Pelly 6-0 213 RW R Scarborough, Ontario June 14, 1992 Anaheim (NHL) 49 7 6 13 16 - - - - -

Syracuse (AHL) 4 0 1 1 2 - - - - -
25 Brad Staubitz 6-1 215 RW R Edmonton, Alberta July 28, 1984 Minnesota (NHL) 43 0 0 0 73 - - - - -

Houston (AHL) 4 0 0 0 9 - - - - -
Montreal (NHL) 19 1 0 1 48 - - - - -

34 Daniel Winnik 6-2 210 C R Toronto, Ontario March 6, 1985 Colorado (NHL) 63 5 13 18 42 - - - - -
San Jose (NHL) 21 3 2 5 10 5 0 1 1 6

46 Pierre-Luc 
Letourneau-Leblond* 6-2 210 RW L Levis, Quebec June 4, 1985 Calgary (NHL) 3 0 0 0 10 - - - - -

Abbotsford (AHL) 50 1 5 6 167 5 0 0 0 18



DEFENSEMEN (8) Regular Season Playoffs
No. NAME HT WT POS S BIRTHPLACE D.O.B. 2011-12 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
55 Bryan Allen 6-5 226 D L Kingston, Ontario August 21, 1980 Carolina (NHL) 82 1 13 14 76 - - - - -
23 Francois Beauchemin 6-0 204 D L Sorel, Quebec June 4, 1980 Anaheim (NHL) 82 8 14 22 48 - - - - -
  4 Cam Fowler 6-1 205 D L Windsor, Ontario December 5, 1991 Anaheim (NHL) 82 5 24 29 18 - - - - -
  2 Nate Guenin 6-3 207 D R Sewickley, Pennsylvania December 10, 1982 Syracuse (AHL) 27 0 5 5 16 - - - - -

Anaheim (AHL) 15 2 0 2 6 - - - - -
41 Jordan Hendry 6-0 197 D L Lanigan, Saskatchewan February 23, 1984 Houston (AHL) 10 0 2 2 10 - - - - -

HC Lugano (Swiss) 29 1 9 10 18 5 0 0 0 2
32 Toni Lydman 6-1 208 D L Lahti, Finland September 25, 1977 Anaheim (NHL) 74 0 13 13 46 - - - - -
  5 Luca Sbisa 6-2 207 D L Ozieri, Italy January 30, 1990 Anaheim (NHL) 80 5 19 24 66 - - - - -
44 Sheldon Souray 6-4 237 D L Elk Point, Alberta July 13, 1976 Dallas (NHL) 64 6 15 11 73 - - - - -

GOALTENDERS (4) Regular Season Playoffs
No. NAME HT WT C BIRTHPLACE D.O.B. 2011-12 CLUB GP MIN W-L-OT SO GAA GP MIN W-L SO GAA
43 Jeff Deslauriers 6-4 203 R St. Jean Richelieu, Quebec May 15, 1984 Syracuse (AHL) 16 864 6-9-0 0 3.75 - - - - -
30 Viktor Fasth 5-11 191 L Kalix, Sweden Aug. 8, 1982 AIK (Sweden) 46 2683 23-15-6 5 2.12 12 752 7-5 1 2.79
36 John Gibson 6-3 217 L Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania July 14, 1993 USA Under-18 32 1794 17-10 1 2.64 - - - - -
1 Jonas Hiller 6-2 194 R Felben Wellhausen, Switzerland Feb. 12, 1982 Anaheim (NHL) 73 4253 29-30-12 4 2.57 - - -

- -

* Pro Tryout

F: 17 D: 8 G: 4 Total: 29



ANAHEIM DUCKS 2012-13 NUMERICAL TRAINING CAMP ROSTER
As of 1/13/13

FORWARDS (17) Regular Season Playoffs
No. NAME HT WT POS S BIRTHPLACE D.O.B. 2011-12 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
  7 Andrew Cogliano 5-10 180 C L Toronto, Ontario June 14, 1987 Anaheim (NHL) 82 13 13 26 15 - - - - -
  9 Bobby Ryan 6-1 207 LW R Cherry Hill, New Jersey March 17, 1987 Anaheim (NHL) 82 31 26 57 53 - - - - -
  8 Teemu Selanne 6-0 200 RW R Helsinki, Finland July 3, 1970 Anaheim (NHL) 82 26 40 66 50 - - - - -
10 Corey Perry 6-3 210 RW R Peterborough, Ontario May 16, 1985 Anaheim (NHL) 80 37 23 60 127 - - - - -
11 Saku Koivu 5-10 180 C L Turku, Finland November 23, 1974 Anaheim (NHL) 74 11 27 38 50 - - - - -
13 Nick Bonino 6-1 186 C L Hartford, Connecticut April 20, 1988 Syracuse (AHL) 19 6 16 22 2 - - - - -

Anaheim (NHL) 50 5 13 18 8 - - - - -
15 Ryan Getzlaf 6-4 217 C R Regina, Saskatchewan May 10, 1985 Anaheim (NHL) 82 11 46 57 75 - - - - -
25 Brad Staubitz 6-1 215 RW R Edmonton, Alberta July 28, 1984 Minnesota (NHL) 43 0 0 0 73 - - - - -

Houston (AHL) 4 0 0 0 9 - - - - -
Montreal (NHL) 19 1 0 1 48 - - - - -

34 Daniel Winnik 6-2 210 C R Toronto, Ontario March 6, 1985 Colorado (NHL) 63 5 13 18 42 - - - - -
San Jose (NHL) 21 3 2 5 10 5 0 1 1 6

39 Matt Beleskey 6-0 204 LW L Windsor, Ontario June 7, 1988 Anaheim (NHL) 70 4 11 15 72 - - - - -
51 Kyle Palmieri 5-11 196 RW R Smithtown, New York February 1, 1991 Syracuse (AHL) 51 33 25 58 53 4 1 1 2 0

Anaheim (NHL) 18 4 3 7 6 - - - - -
62 Patrick Maroon 6-3 231 LW L St. Louis, Missouri April 23, 1988 Syracuse (AHL) 75 32 42 74 120 4 0 0 0 4

Anaheim (NHL) 2 0 0 0 2 - - - - -
65 Emerson Etem 6-0 202 RW L Long Beach, California June 16, 1992 Medicine Hat (WHL) 65 61 46 107 34 7 7 6 13 13

Syracuse (AHL) 2 1 0 1 2 4 2 0 2 0
67 Rickard Rakell 6-1 190 RW R Sundbyberg, Sweden May 5, 1993 Plymouth (OHL) 60 28 34 62 12 13 2 10 12 0
74 Peter Holland 6-2 192 C L Toronto, Ontario January 14, 1991 Syracuse (AHL) 71 23 37 60 59 - - - - -

Anaheim (NHL) 4 1 0 1 2 - - - - -
77 Devante Smith-Pelly 6-0 213 RW R Scarborough, Ontario June 14, 1992 Anaheim (NHL) 49 7 6 13 16 - - - - -

Syracuse (AHL) 4 0 1 1 2 - - - - -
Pierre-Luc 

46 Letourneau-Leblond* 6-2 210 RW L Levis, Quebec June 4, 1985 Calgary (NHL) 3 0 0 0 10 - - - - -
Abbotsford (AHL) 50 1 5 6 167 5 0 0 0 18



DEFENSEMEN (8) Regular Season Playoffs
No. NAME HT WT POS S BIRTHPLACE D.O.B. 2011-12 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM GP G A PTS PIM
  2 Nate Guenin 6-3 207 D R Sewickley, Pennsylvania December 10, 1982 Anaheim (AHL) 15 2 0 2 6 - - - - -

Syracuse (AHL) 27 0 5 5 16 - - - - -
  4 Cam Fowler 6-1 205 D L Windsor, Ontario December 5, 1991 Anaheim (NHL) 82 5 24 29 18 - - - - -
  5 Luca Sbisa 6-2 207 D L Ozieri, Italy January 30, 1990 Anaheim (NHL) 80 5 19 24 66 - - - - -
55 Bryan Allen 6-5 226 D L Kingston, Ontario August 21, 1980 Carolina (NHL) 82 1 13 14 76 - - - - -
23 Francois Beauchemin 6-0 204 D L Sorel, Quebec June 4, 1980 Anaheim (NHL) 82 8 14 22 48 - - - - -
32 Toni Lydman 6-1 208 D L Lahti, Finland September 25, 1977 Anaheim (NHL) 74 0 13 13 46 - - - - -
41 Jordan Hendry 6-0 197 D L Lanigan, Saskatchewan February 23, 1984 Houston (AHL) 10 0 2 2 10 - - - - -

HC Lugano (Swiss) 29 1 9 10 18 5 0 0 0 2
44 Sheldon Souray 6-4 237 D L Elk Point, Alberta July 13, 1976 Dallas (NHL) 64 6 15 11 73 - - - - -

GOALTENDERS (4) Regular Season Playoffs
No. NAME HT WT C BIRTHPLACE D.O.B. 2011-12 CLUB GP MIN W-L-OT SO GAA GP MIN W-L SO GAA
1 Jonas Hiller 6-2 194 R Felben Wellhausen, Switzerland Feb. 12, 1982 Anaheim (NHL) 73 4253 29-30-12 4 2.57 - - -

- -
30 Viktor Fasth 5-11 191 L Kalix, Sweden Aug. 8, 1982 AIK (Sweden) 46 2683 23-15-6 5 2.12 12 752 7-5 1 2.79
36 John Gibson 6-3 217 L Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania July 14, 1993 USA Under-18 32 1794 17-10 1 2.64 - - - - -
43 Jeff Deslauriers 6-4 203 R St. Jean Richelieu, Quebec May 15, 1984 Syracuse (AHL) 16 864 6-9-0 0 3.75 - - - - -

F: 17 D: 8 G: 4 Total: 29


